

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3859 of 2025

Appellant :- Guddu

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar, Saurabh Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.

1. Issue notice to opposite party no.2, returnable by the next date fixed.
2. Summon the lower court record.
3. List thereafter.

Order Date :- 27.6.2025

AdityaG