



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3859 of 2025**

Guddu  
.....Appellant(s)  
Versus  
State Of U.P. And 3 Others  
.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajesh Kumar, Saurabh Yadav,  
Shubham  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Suraj Raj

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

1. Admit.
2. Summon the trial court record.
3. Counter and rejoinder affidavits filed today, are taken on record.
4. As per learned A.G.A. notice has been served on the father of the informant, who has already died.
4. List this case on 20.02.2026.

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.)**

**December 17, 2025**  
T.S.