



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3859 of 2025

Guddu

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Rajesh Kumar, Saurabh Yadav, Shubham
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: G.A., Suraj Raj

Along with :

1. Criminal Appeal No. 4000 of 2025:

Ankit

Versus

State of U.P. and 3 others

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

(Order on Criminal Appeal No.3859 of 2025)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the informant and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment in order to explain criminal history of the appellant.
3. Put up on 29.5.2026.

(Order on Criminal Appeal No.4000 of 2025)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant, learned counsel for the informant and learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
2. Learned AGA is directed file custody certificate of the appellant.
3. Put up on 29.5.2026.

May 14, 2026

RA

(Santosh Rai,J.)